



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/07/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0M5904

05/08/2024

Project ID: 0123000042

MENDOCINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 2.5 MILES NORTH OF CUMMINGS ROAD SEPARATION (ROUTE 271/101) TO 1.4 MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 271/101 SEPARATION (PIERCY)

Contract Code: G

Location: 01-Men-271-2.5/18.1

Number of Items: 29

Corrugated steel pipe, & structural concrete.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 2 **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$30,200.24

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$597,295.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -5.06%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$567,094.76	VC1200004067	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC. 23601 CEMETERY LANE COVELO CA 95428	CSLB# 00934597 Phone (707) 983-8135 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$594,981.00	VC1800003645	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9011 COLONY DRIVE REDWOOD VALLEY CA 95470	CSLB# 865329 Phone (707) 485-6210 Fax (707) 485-6211 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$808,080.00	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,460.00	3,460.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	70.00	2,100.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	78,691.94	78,691.94
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,173.33	7,173.33
0005	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	46,164.16	46,164.16
0006	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,466.66	6,466.66
0007	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	250.0	5.00	1,250.00
0008	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	100.0	20.00	2,000.00
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	40.0	93.00	3,720.00
0011	037321	8" PVC PIPE CONDUIT	LF	84.0	127.70	10,726.80
0012	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	370.0	5.50	2,035.00
0013	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	5.3	4,688.03	24,846.56
0014	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	5.5	9,497.84	52,238.12
0015	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	380.0	678.72	257,913.60
0016	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	35.0	144.43	5,055.05
0017	039795	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	1.0	14,018.08	14,018.08
0018	710100	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	1.0	6,493.39	6,493.39
0019	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	270.0	25.00	6,750.00
0020	710144	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (LF)	LF	64.0	202.37	12,951.68
0021	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00
0022	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0023	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	5.0	448.35	2,241.75
0024	013853	REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0025	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,395.0	3.44	4,798.80

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	12.0	266.66	3,199.92
0027	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	12.0	66.66	799.92
0028	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	20.0	150.00	3,000.00
0029	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$567,094.76

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	1,500.00	45,000.00	2,000.00	60,000.00
0003	131,000.00	131,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00
0004	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0005	37,000.00	37,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
0006	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	8.50	2,125.00	7.00	1,750.00
0008	17.00	1,700.00	8.00	800.00
0009	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0010	105.00	4,200.00	90.00	3,600.00
0011	45.00	3,780.00	100.00	8,400.00
0012	10.00	3,700.00	8.00	2,960.00
0013	4,885.00	25,890.50	3,500.00	18,550.00
0014	5,000.00	27,500.00	4,000.00	22,000.00
0015	630.00	239,400.00	400.00	152,000.00
0016	160.00	5,600.00	200.00	7,000.00
0017	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
0018	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	40.00	10,800.00	40.00	10,800.00
0020	50.00	3,200.00	212.00	13,568.00
0021	450.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
0022	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0023	800.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,500.00
0024	600.00	600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	7.00	9,765.00	5.00	6,975.00
0026	175.00	2,100.00	100.00	1,200.00
0027	60.00	720.00	100.00	1,200.00
0028	395.00	7,900.00	400.00	8,000.00
0029	4,600.50	4,600.50	6,277.00	6,277.00
Bid Amount:		\$594,981.00		\$808,080.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/07/2024

Contract Number: 01-0M5904

Page 5

05/08/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (35%)
	EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP LCP
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (75%)
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP AND MANAGE WPCP
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (28%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (59%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 26 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 27 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	CULVERT MARKERS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0M5904
01-MEN-271-2.5/18.1
5/7/2024

PAGE S2
5/8/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	REMOVE MARKERS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800003645	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	MARKER CULVERT
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	REMOVE MARKER
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC. 4031 US-101 EUREKA CA	1003147	CABLE RAILING
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DRIVE MOUNT SHASTA CA	97A83A	ITEM 3 (65%)
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DRIVE MOUNT SHASTA CA	97A83A	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DRIVE MOUNT SHASTA CA	97A83A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DRIVE MOUNT SHASTA CA	97A83A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. 369 3RD. ST. UNIT B #506 SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 13 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800003645	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. 369 3RD. ST. UNIT B #506 SAN RAFAEL CA1037787		ITEM 14 (100%)
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. 369 3RD. ST. UNIT B #506 SAN RAFAEL CA1037787		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HEADWALL
	MERZ BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC. 369 3RD. ST. UNIT B #506 SAN RAFAEL CA1037787		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE INLET